



ASMDA 2024 U.S. Cyber Academy Scholarship Info

When: Sunday, 29 September, 2024 – Friday, 4 October, 2024

Where: U.S. Cyber Academy at the U.S. Space and Rocket Center, Huntsville, Alabama. See U.S. Cyber Academy | U.S. Space & Rocket Center for more information.

Who: Any child or grandchild, age 12-14 years old, of a parent or guardian associated with ASMDA through personal membership, membership of an employer, or ASMDA supported government organizations. ASMDA supported government organizations include SMDC, JFCC IMD, PEO-M&S, AMCOM, CCDC AvMC, MSIC, NASA Marshall, CFTs APNT, AMD & MDA. Military, government civilian, including matrix personnel, and contractors working for corporate members of ASMDA can apply. Visit our webpage at <u>www.ASMDA.org</u> and click on Corporate Members. Military and government personnel must apply for free membership to ASMDA to be eligible. Matrix or contractors working for an ASMDA supported government organization who's employer is not a member of ASMDA must apply for the \$10 Individual Membership to be eligible.

Selection Criteria: American citizenship, handwritten essay, school grades, and an interest in cyber.

Scholarship includes:

- One week at the U.S. Cyber Academy at the U.S. Space and Rocket Center in Huntsville, AL (29 September 4 October) Daily Class T-shirt \$25 Wrist Band Stipend

*Note: Travel is not included in the scholarship. It will be the parents' responsibility to drop the student off and pick up the student at the US Space and Rocket Center.

The Air, Space, and Missile Defense Association (ASMDA) is a non-profit organization whose purpose is to support SMDC, JFCC IMD, PEO-M&S, AMCOM, CCDC AvMC, MSIC, NASA Marshall, CFT APNT & MDA in the attainment of their goals and missions and to promote STEM activities with our youth.